#### 505502108 05/31/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5548912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. LUIS CABRERA	05/31/2019
MR. ERNESTO VALLADARES	05/31/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E-Z FAST RATCHET WRENCH, LLC	
Street Address:	9146 PINION DRIVE	
City:	LAKE WORTH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33467	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15805344

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)800-4025

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9548004025

Email: PAIR@IdeaAttorneys.com Correspondent Name: GLENN E. GOLD, P.A. Address Line 1: 11575 HERON BAY BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 106** 

Address Line 4: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5084.0100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN E. GOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/GLENN GOLD/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5088-0100\_EZ\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=5088-0100 EZ Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=5088-0100 EZ Assignment Executed#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049327 FRAME: 0319** 505502108

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

LUIS CABRERA and ERNESTO VALLADARES (Assignors) are the owners of

WRENCH ROTATIONAL AXIS RE-POSITIONING APPARATUS, as described U.S.

Patent Application No. 15/805,344 filed November 7, 2017 (the Patent Application).

E-Z FAST RATCHET WRENCH, LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of FLORIDA, and having an office and place of

business at 9146 PINION DRIVE, LAKE WORTH, FL 33467 ("Assignee") desires to

acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the Patent (and any reissues or

extensions) that may be granted thereof.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,

Assignors assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and

Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations, in whole or

part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any

Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage

interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and exclusively

as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been

made.

REEL: 049327 FRAME: 0320

Assignment to Assignee U.S. Patent Appl. No. 15/805,344 Atty. Docket No. 5084.0100 Page 2 of 2

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application (as well as in the prosecution of any divisions, continuations, in whole or part, or substitute applications) and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:		Date:	/ C
	ITIIS CARRERA		

Assignor: Live Vallac Date: 05-3/-/9
ERNESTO VALLADARES

Assignment to Assignee U.S. Patent Appl. No. 15/805,344 Atty. Docket No. 5084.0100 Page 3 of 3

# STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of May, 2019, by LUIS CABRERA, who is personally known to me or who has produced (type of identification) as identification.
Notary Public Diane M. Welley
Printed Name: Diane M. Welby
My Commission Expires:  MY Commission # GG114045  EXPIRES June 12, 2021
Commission #
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of May, 2019, by ERNESTO VALLADARES, who is personally known to me or who has produced
(type of identification) as identification.
Notary Public Siare M. Helly
Printed Name: Diane M. Welby
My Commission Expires:
DIANE M WELBY

PATENT REEL: 049327 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 05/31/2019

Commission #\_